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IM INVESTORS MUTUAL LTD

! NV E S5 T MEMNT M A N A G E R S

ABN 14 078 030 752
AFS Licence No. 220988

LIGENSED DEALER IN SECURITIES

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION
To: Company Announcements From: Investors Mutual Ltd
Company: ASX |
Fax: 1300 135 638 Fax: (02) 9232 7511
Page 1 of: 7 Pages (incl. Coversheet) Date: 20 April 2017
Subject; Form — 603 Notice of Initial Substantial Holder

To whom it may concern,

Please find enclosed the above notice regarding [nvestors Mutual Limited
shareholding in Cabcharge Australia Limited.

Should you require any further information, please call on the number below.

Kind regards,

Invastors Mutual Limited
Direct phone (02) 8224 0500

Lavel 24, 25 Bligh Street Sydney NSW 2000
P.O. Box H104, Australia Sguare, Sydney NSW 1215
Tel; +61 29232 7500 Fax: +61 2 9232 7511
E-mail* trading @iml com.ag
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Form 603

Gorporatlons Act 2001
Sectlon 6718

Notice of initial substantial holder

T Company Neme/Stheme

Cabcharge Australia Limited

ACNIARSN

066 908 530

1. Details of subsiantial holder {1}
Name

Investors Mutual Limited

ACN/ARSN (if applicable)

78 030 752

The holder heame a substantial holder on

2. Details of voling power

197 04 2017

The total number of vobes attached to il the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that Lhe substantlal holder or an azsoclate (2) had a
relevant interest (3) in on the date the substantisl hoer became a substantial holder are as follows:

(lass of securities [4)

Number of securities Person's votes {5)

Votlng power (8}

Ordinary Shares

6,973,577 6,073,677

5.79%

3. Delails of relevam interesls

The nature of the relevant interest the substantial holder or an associate had in the Following voting securities on the date the substantial holder hecame a substantial

holder are a5 follows;

Holder of relevant Interest

Mature of relevant interest (7}

Class and number of securities

Annexure 1

4. Detgils of presenl registered holders
The persuns registered as holders of the securities referred to in paragraph 3 above are as follows:

Holder of relevant Registered holder of Person entitled to be Class and number
interest securities registered as holder (8) of securitles
Annexure 2

5. Conslderallon

The conslderation paid for each relevant interest refemed to in paragraph 3 above, and acquired In the four months prior to the day thak the substantlal holder became a

substantial holder iz as follows:

Holder of relevant
Interest

Date of acquisition Consideration (3)

Class and number
of securitles

Cash

Won-casn

See Annexure 3
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6. Assoclatas
The reasons the parsons namad In paragraph 3 ahova are assoclates of the substantial holder ars as fahows:

Narma and ACN/ARSN (f applicable) Nature of assoctation

1. Addresses
The addresses of persons named In this form are as follows:

Name Address

Annexure 4
|
Signature

pitname 4 G ANy caprcly R e TOR
sign here 7@?“ date Jo/ &4 [ AaclF
DIRECTIONS

(1) If there are a number of substantlal holders with simllar or related relevant Interests (eg. a corporation and Its refated corporatlons, or the manager and trustee of an

0]

]

equity trust), the names could be Included In an annexure to the form. IF the relevant Interests of a group of persens are essentlally similar, they may be referred to
Lhroughowt the form as a speclfically named group If the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members Is clearly set out in paragraph 7 of the
farm.

Sea the deflnltlon of "assoclate” in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001,
Sea the deflnltlon of "relevant Interest” In sections 608 and 871B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
The voting shares of a company constltute one class unless divided Into separate classes.

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares In the company or voting Interests in the scheme {if any) that the person or an associate has a relevant
Int@rastin.

Thes peraon's votes divided by the total votes [n the body corgorate or scheme multiplled by 100.

Include: datails of:

() any ralevant agreament o ather clrcumstances by which the relevant Interest was acquired. If subsection 6718(4) applles, a copy of any document setting out
the [erms of any relevant agreamant, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate detalls of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany
thiz form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, schema or arrangement; and

U] any fualificanon of the power of & parson Lo exerclze, contro the exerclse of, or Influence e exerclse of, the voting powers or dispasal of the securltles to
which the ralsvant Interest ralates ﬁndltallng clearly the partleular securltles to which the quallflcation applles).

See the definition of “elevant agreemant” In sectlon 9 of the Corporatlons Act 2007.
If the substanmial holdgr |s anable to determlne tha Ideniity of the person { eg. If the relevant Interest arlses because of an optlon) wrlte "unknown”.

Details of the congigaration myst ngda any and all benefts, money and othar, that any person fram whom a relevant Interest was acquired has, or may, become
entitled to recalve I ratation to that acquisitlon. Derails must be Incleded even if the benafit Is condltional on the happening or not of a contingency. Detalls must ba
included of ény benafit patd on behalf of the substantial holdear or Its assoclate In refation ta the acquisltions, even IF they are not pald directly to th person from whom
the releyvant interast was acgibied.
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Investors Mutual Limited
ACN/ ARSN:

Annexure 1 of page 1

3. Details of relevant interests

Holder of ralevant interest Natura of ralevant interest -

Class -~ Ordinary

Ability fo influence the

Limlted in Aurora

Investors Mutual Limited |voting and disposal of 530,000
shares
Abliity to influence the
Investors Mutual Limited  Jvoting and disposal of 1,250,000
shares
Aurora Investment 0
Management Pty Lt | \rora holds over 20% of 5,193,577
the voting power in IML
{Aurora)
Pacific Current Graup  |Owns 100% of the shares
As above

No, (440

P.
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Investors Mutual Lim
ACN/ ARSN:

Annexure 2 of page 1

ited

078 030 752

4, Details of Present Registered Holders

Limited

Australia Pty Ltd

Holder of relevant Reqlstered holder of Parzon entitled to be Class - Ordinary
Interast |securities ragistered as holder
Investors Mutual Sandhurst Trustees
Lirnited Ltd - IMSAN Investors Mutual Lid 530,000
Invest_or_s Mutual JP Morgan Investors Mutual Ltd 1,250,000
Limited
Aurora Investment .
Management Pty Ltd | "o CloDal Services | v Mutual Lid 5,193,577
Australia Pty Ltd
{Aurora)
Pacific Current Group | REC Global Services Investors Mutual Lid As above
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Investors Mutual Limited

ACN/ ARSN:

Annexure 3 of page 1

5. Consideration

078 030 752

No. 0440 P 6

Person whose relevant
interest changed

Date of acyuisition

Conslderatlon

Ordinary Units

Cash

Non Cash

Investors Mutual Limited
Investars Mutual Limited
Investors Mutual Limited
investors Mutual Limited
[nvestors Mutual Limited
Investors Mutual Limited
Investors Mutual Limited
Investors Mutual Limited
Investors Mutual Limited
Investors Mutual Limited
Investors Mutual Limited
Investors Mutual Limited
Investors Mutual Limited
Investors Mutual Limited
investors Mutual Limited
Investors Mutual Limlted
Investors Mutual Limited
Investors Mutual Limlted

21-Dec-16
23-Dec-16
7-Feh-17
13-Feb-17
14-Feb-17
22-Mar-17
23-Mar-17
23-Mar-17
18-Apr-17
18-Apr-17
18-Apr-17
18-Apr-17
18-Apr-17
19-Apr-17
19-Apr-17
15-Apr-17
19-Apr-17
19-Apr-17

-§207,586.85
-$165,539.85
$176,140.00
$171,277.85

$13,571.97

$78,838.00
£197,285.00

§78,914.00
$132,910.00
5664,550,00
$165,108.78
5132,910.00
$531,640.00
5265,270.00
$265,870.00
£132,535.00
$252,576.50
5545,033.50

-53113
-42382
50000
48250
3709
20000
50000
20000
50000
250000
62113
50000
200000
100000
100000
56000
95000
205000
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Investors Mutual Limited
ACN/ ARSN: 078 030 752

Annexure 2 of page 2

7. Addresses

Name Address ‘
Investors Mutual Limited Level 24, 25 Bligh Street, Sydney NSW 2000,

Pacific Current Group Limited Level 14, 39 Martin Place, Sydney NSW 2000

Aurora Investment Management |Level 14, 39 Martin Place, Sydney NSW 2000

Pty Limited

RBC Global Services Australia Pty |Level 17, 2 Park Street, SYDNEY NSW 2000

Limited

Sandhurst Trustees Pty Ltd Bendigo Bank, Level 1, 410 Collins Street Melbourne, VIC

3000
JP Morgan 85 Castlereagh Street, Sydney NSW 2000




