

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

То:	Company Announcements	From:	Investors Mutual Ltd	
Company:	ASX			
Fax:	1300 135 638	Fax:	(02) 9232 7511	
Page 1 of:	7 Pages (incl. Coversheet)	Date:	20 April 2017	
Subject:	Form – 603 Notice of Initial Substantial Holder			

To whom it may concern,

LICENSED DEALER IN SECURITIES

Please find enclosed the above notice regarding Investors Mutual Limited shareholding in Cabcharge Australia Limited.

Should you require any further information, please call on the number below.

Kind regards,

Investors Mutual Limited Direct phone (02) 8224 0500

page 1/2 15 July 2001

603

Form 603

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of initial substantial holder

<u>To.</u> Company Name/Scheme	Cabcharge Australia Limited	
ACN/ARSN	066 908 530	
Details of substantial holder (1) Name ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Investors Mutual Limited 78 030 752	

The holder became a substantial holder on

<u>19/ 04</u>/ 2017

2. Details of voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Class of securities (4)	Number of securities	Person's votes (5)	Voting power (6)
Ordinary Shares	Ordinary Shares 6,973,577		5.79%

3. Details of relevant interests

The nature of the relevant interest the substantial holder or an associate had in the following voting securities on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Holder of relevant Interest	Nature of relevant interest (7)	Class and number of securitles
Annexure 1		

4. Details of present registered holders

The persons registered as holders of the securities referred to in paragraph 3 above are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Class and number of securities
Annexure 2			

5. Consideration

The consideration paid for each relevant interest referred to in paragraph 3 above, and acquired in the four months prior to the day that the substantial holder became a substantial holder is as follows:

Holder of relevant Interest	Date of acquisition	Consideratio	on (9)	Class and number of securities
		Cash	Non-cash	
See Annexure 3				

603

	262	4.5	1	200
page	UZ	13	JUIY	ZUU

6. Associates

The reasons the persons named in paragraph 3 above are associates of the substantial holder are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association

7. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
Annexure 4	
	10-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-

•	-			
	ıπ	na	ш	Ю
-			-	•

sign here

H. G.BBT date 20/04/2017

DIRECTIONS

- If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an (1)equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 7 of the form
- See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001. (2)
- See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001. (3)
- (4) The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.
- The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme (if any) that the person or an associate has a relevant (5) interest in.
- (6) The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.
- (7) Include details of:
 - any relevant agreement or other circumstances by which the relevant interest was acquired. If subsection 671B(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out (a) the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and
 - any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to (b) which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

- If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown". (8)
- Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant Interest was acquired has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be (9) included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.

Investors Mutual Limited ACN/ ARSN:

Annexure 1 of page 1

3. Details of relevant interests

Holder of relevant interest	Nature of relevant interest	Class - Ordinary
Investors Mutual Limited	Ability to influence the voting and disposal of shares	530,000
Investors Mutual Limited	Ability to influence the voting and disposal of shares	1,250,000
Aurora Investment Management Pty Ltd (Aurora)	Aurora holds over 20% of the voting power in IML	5,193,577
Pacific Current Group Limited	Owns 100% of the shares in Aurora	As above

Investors Mutual Limited

ACN/ ARSN:

078 030 752

Annexure 2 of page 1

4. Details of Present Registered Holders

Holder of relevant Interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder	Class - Ordinary
Investors Mutual Limited	Sandhurst Trustees Ltd - IMSAN	Investors Mutual Ltd	530,000
Investors Mutual Limited	JP Morgan	Investors Mutual Ltd	1,250,000
Aurora Investment Management Pty Ltd (Aurora)	RBC Global Services Australia Pty Ltd	Investors Mutual Ltd	5,193,577
Pacific Current Group Limited	RBC Global Services Australia Pty Ltd	Investors Mutual Ltd	As above

20. Apr. 2017 17:14 No. 0440 P. 6

Investors Mutual Limited

ACN/ ARSN:

078 030 752

Annexure 3 of page 1

5. Consideration

Person whose relevant interest changed	Date of acquisition	Consideration		Ordinary Units
		Cash	Non Cash	
Investors Mutual Limited	21-Dec-16	-\$207,586.85		-53113
Investors Mutual Limited	23-Dec-16	-\$165,539.85		-42382
Investors Mutual Limited	7-Feb-17	\$176,140.00		50000
Investors Mutual Limited	13-Feb-17	\$171,277.85		48250
Investors Mutual Limited	14-Feb-17	\$13,571.97		3709
Investors Mutual Limited	22-Mar-17	\$78,838.00		20000
Investors Mutual Limited	23-Mar-17	\$197,285.00		50000
Investors Mutual Limited	23-Mar-17	\$78,914.00		20000
Investors Mutual Limited	18-Apr-17	\$132,910.00		50000
Investors Mutual Limited	18-Apr-17	\$664,550.00		250000
Investors Mutual Limited	18-Apr-17	\$165,108.78		62113
Investors Mutual Limited	18-Apr-17	\$132,910.00		50000
Investors Mutual Limited	18-Apr-17	\$531,640.00		200000
Investors Mutual Limited	19-Apr-17	\$265,870.00		100000
Investors Mutual Limited	19-Apr-17	\$265,870.00		100000
Investors Mutual Limited	19-Apr-17	\$132,935.00		50000
Investors Mutual Limited	19-Apr-17	\$252,576.50		95000
Investors Mutual Limited	19-Apr-17	\$545,033.50		205000

20. Apr. 2017 17:14 No. 0440 P. 7

Investors Mutual Limited ACN/ ARSN:

078 030 752

Annexure 2 of page 2

7. Addresses

Name	Address		
Investors Mutual Limited	Level 24, 25 Bligh Street, Sydney NSW 2000.		
Pacific Current Group Limited	Level 14, 39 Martin Place, Sydney NSW 2000		
Aurora Investment Management Pty Limited	Level 14, 39 Martin Place, Sydney NSW 2000		
RBC Global Services Australia Pty Limited	Level 17, 2 Park Street, SYDNEY NSW 2000		
Sandhurst Trustees Pty Ltd	Bendigo Bank, Level 1, 410 Collins Street Melbourne, VIC 3000		
JP Morgan	85 Castlereagh Street, Sydney NSW 2000		